Success
Enroliments Count
2009/2010 2,035 1,131
2010/2011 2,110 1,109
2011/2012 2,242 1,227
2012/2013 3,516 1,996
2013/2014 4,725 2,733
Headcount
Fall 2009 853
Fall 2010 876
Fall 2011 769
Fall 2012 1,209
Fall 2013 1,470
Spring 2010 715
Spring 2011 776
Spring 2012 1,067
Spring 2013 1,534
Spring 2014 1,960
Summer 2009 467
Summer 2010 458
Summer 2011 406
Summer 2012 773
Summer 2013 1,295
Total 14,628

Success

Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14

Online Courses (O & H)

Course Success and Retention Annualy

Rate
56%

53%

55%
57%

58%

Success Success Retention
Rate Goal Rate Diff Count

70%
70%

70%
70%

70%

-14%
-17%

-15%
-13%

-12%

1,542
1,551

1,745
2,641

3,596

Retention

Rate
76%

74%

78%
75%

76%

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Success Count

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

469
442
398
694
845
397
429
601
877
1,193
265
238
228
425
695
8,196

Success Rate
55%
50%
52%
57%
57%
56%
55%
56%
57%
61%
57%
52%
56%
55%
54%
56%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count
636
652
589
930

1,135
537
555
819

1,152

1,531
369
344
337
559
930

11,075

Retention

Rate Goal
84%

84%

84%
84%

84%

Retention Rate

75%
74%
7%
7%
7%
75%
2%
7%
75%
78%
79%
75%
83%
72%
2%
76%

Retention

Rate Diff
-8%

-10%

-6%
-9%

-8%
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Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2009/2010 African Am. 105 44 42% 73 70%
Asian 235 150 64% 181 7%
Filipino 130 80 62% 95 73%
Hispanic 483 209 43% 344 71%
Native Am. 10 6 60% 8 80%
Unknown 291 175 60% 227 78%
White 781 467 60% 614 79%
Totals & Averages 2,035 1,131 56% 1,542 76%
2010/2011 African Am. 127 44 35% 80 63%
Asian 229 134 59% 171 75%
Filipino 110 60 55% 86 78%
Hispanic 546 254 47% 386 71%
Native Am. 9 3 33% 7 78%
Unknown 295 144 49% 212 72%
White 794 470 59% 609 7%
Totals & Averages 2,110 1,109 53% 1,551 74%
2011/2012 African Am. 112 51 46% 84 75%
Asian 210 129 61% 165 79%
Filipino 94 55 59% 76 81%
Hispanic 572 268 47% 421 74%
Native Am. 16 5 31% 14 88%
Unknown 404 206 51% 312 77%
White 834 513 62% 673 81%
Totals & Averages 2,242 1,227 55% 1,745 78%
2012/2013 African Am. 183 67 37% 119 65%
Asian 358 229 64% 270 75%
Filipino 152 93 61% 117 7%
Hispanic 958 449 47% 672 70%
Native Am. 10 1 10% 6 60%
Unknown 691 396 57% 529 77%
White 1,164 761 65% 928 80%
Totals & Averages 3,516 1,996 57% 2,641 75%
2013/2014 African Am. 236 88 37% 159 67%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 2



2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Success Rate

66%
61%
51%
35%
56%
65%
58%

Retention Count

426
207
920
10
723
1,151
3,596

Headcount Success Count
528 350
260 158
1,260 646
17 6
959 539
1,465 946
4,725 2,733
Headcount  Success Count
1,284 744
702 357
43 28
2,029 1,129
1,333 721
737 366
31 18
2,101 1,105
1,410 784
782 414
36 21
2,228 1,219
2,253 1,301
1,213 670
45 22
3,511 1,993
2,936 1,706
1,685 965
91 52
4,712 2,723

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success Rate
58%

51%
65%
56%
54%
50%
58%
53%
56%
53%
58%
55%
58%
55%
49%
57%
58%
57%
57%
58%

Retention Count
996

509
32
1,537
990
533
22
1,545
1,090
616
29
1,735
1,695
907
35
2,637
2,252
1,263
69
3,584

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate

81%
80%
73%
59%
75%
79%
76%

Retention Rate

78%
73%
74%
76%
74%
2%
71%
74%
7%
79%
81%
78%
75%
75%
78%
75%
7%
75%
76%
76%

Page 3



2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

Data Source:

Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
58
787
555
394
158
78

5
2,035
56
848
547
404
173
70

12
2,110
73
855
617
433
171
73

20
2,242
102
1,458
894
609
286
133

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Count
36
381
329
232
104
47

2
1,131
38
401
291
214
112
45

1,109
46
409
334
267
109
53

1,227
73
789
492
366
167
85

Success Rate
62%
48%
59%
59%
66%
60%
40%
56%
68%
47%
53%
53%
65%
64%
67%
53%
63%
48%
54%
62%
64%
73%
45%
55%
72%
54%
55%
60%
58%
64%

Retention Count
54
592
413
301
125
53

4
1,542
48
612
403
296
131
52

1,551
64
659
463
332
146
64

17
1,745
89
1,120
641
457
207
99

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
93%
75%
74%
76%
79%
68%
80%
76%
86%
72%
74%
73%
76%
74%
75%
74%
88%
77%
75%
77%
85%
88%
85%
78%
87%
77%
72%
75%
2%
74%

Page 4



Age 60+
Totals & Averages
2013/2014 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
34
3,516
166
1,999
1,215
797
346
154
48
4,725

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Count
24
1,996
129
1,133
663
471
214
92

31
2,733

Success Rate
71%
57%
78%
57%
55%
59%
62%
60%
65%
58%

Retention Count
28
2,641
149
1,546
889
587
270
114
41
3,596

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
82%
75%
90%
77%
73%
74%
78%
74%
85%
76%
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Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2009/2010 Continuing Student 1,380 760 55% 1,025 74%
Currently K-12 56 34 61% 50 89%

First-Time Student 80 31 39% 62 78%

First-Time Transfer Student 209 139 67% 177 85%

Returning Student 178 89 50% 129 72%

Returning Transfer Student 132 78 59% 99 75%

2010/2011 Continuing Student 1,529 814 53% 1,123 73%
Currently K-12 53 38 2% 46 87%

First-Time Student 80 35 44% 58 73%

First-Time Transfer Student 184 90 49% 136 74%

Returning Student 164 82 50% 116 71%

Returning Transfer Student 100 50 50% 72 72%

2011/2012 Continuing Student 1,674 912 54% 1,274 76%
Currently K-12 58 37 64% 52 90%

First-Time Student 84 39 46% 69 82%

First-Time Transfer Student 183 107 58% 156 85%

Returning Student 143 79 55% 115 80%

Returning Transfer Student 100 53 53% 79 79%

2012/2013 Continuing Student 2,602 1,459 56% 1,925 74%
Currently K-12 84 59 70% 73 87%

First-Time Student 132 65 49% 105 80%

First-Time Transfer Student 262 163 62% 206 79%

Returning Student 236 132 56% 178 75%

Returning Transfer Student 200 118 59% 154 7%

2013/2014 Continuing Student 3,359 1,939 58% 2,496 74%
Currently K-12 151 121 80% 139 92%

First-Time Student 238 114 48% 177 74%

First-Time Transfer Student 341 201 59% 273 80%

Returning Student 378 213 56% 306 81%

Returning Transfer Student 258 145 56% 205 79%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 6



2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Total

Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Online

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount
246

1,789
330
1,780
887
1,355
460
3,056
337
4,388
14,628

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success Count
179

952
182
927
489
738
295
1,701
213
2,520
8,196

Success Rate
73%
53%
55%
52%
55%
54%
64%
56%
63%
57%
56%

Retention Count
210

1,332
233
1,318
701
1,044
370
2,271
260
3,336
11,075

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
85%
74%
71%
74%
79%
77%
80%
74%
77%
76%
76%
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Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skill

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count  Retention Rate

2009/2010 Basic Skills 255 127 50% 164 64%
Non Basic S 1,780 1,004 56% 1,378 7%

2010/2011 Basic Skills 365 183 50% 254 70%
Non Basic S 1,745 926 53% 1,297 74%

2011/2012 Basic Skills 375 190 51% 298 79%
Non Basic S 1,867 1,037 56% 1,447 78%

2012/2013 Basic Skills 524 242 46% 379 72%
Non Basic S 2,992 1,754 59% 2,262 76%

2013/2014 Basic Skills 594 270 45% 432 73%
Non Basic S 4,131 2,463 60% 3,164 7%

Total 14,628 8,196 56% 11,075 76%

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count  Retention Rate

2009/2010 CTE 191 106 55% 138 72%
Not CTE 1,844 1,025 56% 1,404 76%
2010/2011 CTE 194 106 55% 146 75%
Not CTE 1,916 1,003 52% 1,405 73%
2011/2012 CTE 219 96 44% 147 67%
Not CTE 2,023 1131 56% 1,598 79%
2012/2013 CTE 144 88 61% 114 79%
Not CTE 3,372 1,908 57% 2,527 75%
2013/2014 CTE 228 137 60% 171 75%
Not CTE 4,497 2,596 58% 3,425 76%
Total 14,628 8,196 56% 11,075 76%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8



Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2009/2010 Not Transferable 623 295 47% 440 71%
Transferable 1,412 836 59% 1,102 78%

2010/2011 Not Transferable 679 331 49% 480 71%
Transferable 1,431 778 54% 1,071 75%

2011/2012 Not Transferable 658 337 51% 503 76%
Transferable 1,584 890 56% 1,242 78%
2012/2013 Not Transferable 1,186 619 52% 868 73%
Transferable 2,330 1,377 59% 1,773 76%
2013/2014 Not Transferable 1,342 715 53% 1,002 75%
Transferable 3,383 2,018 60% 2,594 7%

Total 14,628 8,196 56% 11,075 76%

Grade Distribution

A B c D E Other w
Fall 2009 211 120 116 48 113 28 217
Fall 2010 183 124 120 49 148 30 222
Fall 2011 154 126 98 39 140 32 180
Fall 2012 291 238 158 61 160 22 279
Fall 2013 317 220 162 44 158 234 335
Spring 2010 176 98 99 37 90 37 178
Spring 2011 135 151 104 31 90 44 221
Spring 2012 242 200 127 44 154 52 248
Spring 2013 308 240 171 52 144 238 381
Spring 2014 464 362 232 83 190 200 429
Summer 2009 85 93 77 34 63 17 98
Summer 2010 77 79 80 38 67 3 114
Summer 2011 102 77 45 37 72 4 69
Summer 2012 164 135 113 34 95 18 214
Summer 2013 315 212 145 64 161 33 365
Total 3224 2475 1847 695 1845 992 3550

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 9



2009/2010
2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Total

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivi
3 level below transferable Ivl
Not applicable

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivl
3 level below transferable Ivi
Not applicable

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivi
3 level below transferable Ivl
Not applicable

1 level below transferable Ivl
2 level below transferable Ivl
3 level below transferable Ivi
Not applicable

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Priori to College Level

Headcount Success Count

2,035 1,131
458 238
262 131
171 80

65 36

1,154 624
322 173
239 109

58 26

1,623 919
662 377
395 166

72 32

2,387 1,421
748 445
485 208

68 26

3,424 2,054

14,628 8,196

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
56%
52%
50%
47%
55%
54%
54%
46%
45%
57%
57%
42%
44%
60%
59%
43%
38%
60%
56%

Retention Count
1,542
344
190
112
44
861
237
178
45
1,285
489
275
51
1,826
570
353
40
2,633
11,075

Retention Rate
76%
75%
73%
65%
68%
75%
74%
74%
78%
79%
74%
70%
71%
76%
76%
73%
59%
77%
76%
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Fall 2009 ANTH
BIOL

CBOT
CIS

CRER
ECON
ENGR

MART

MATH

OCEN
PLSC

PSYC

RADT
Fall 2010 ANTH
CBOT
CIS
CRER
ECE.
ECON
ENGL
ENGR

126
110
260
415
119

401
100
240
270
389
418
680CG
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
100
210
310
100
200
680CA
126
415
119
401
201
102
100
240

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
Physical Anthro. Laboratory 41
Principles Of Biology 10
Human Physiology 149
Beg. Computer Keyboarding 25
Open Computer Lab 13
Open Computer Lab | 25
College Success 18
Principles of Macro Economic: 25
Engineering Dynamics 8
Materials Science 8
Multimedia Careers 25
History of Animation 27
3D Spatial Visualization 18
Elementary Algebra 58
Elementary Algebra | 33
Elementary Algebra Il 28
Intermediate Algebra 70
Intermediate Algebra | 11
Intermediate Algebra i 21
Elem Probability & Statistics 53
Oceanography 27
American Politics 42
Calif State & Local Govt 40
General Psychology 41
Developmental Psychology 25
CT Imaging 12
Physical Anthro. Laboratory 35
Beg. Computer Keyboarding 20
Open Computer Lab | 29
College Success 15
Child Development 35
Principles of Micro Economics 33
Composition 24
Engineering Dynamics 13

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
16

3
118
15
11

10

16
12

25
15
18
31

15
23
11
19
24
24
18

15

13

20

10
11

Success Rate
39%
30%
79%
60%
85%
36%
39%
40%
50%
75%
64%
44%
39%
43%
45%
64%
44%
45%
71%
43%
41%
45%
60%
59%
72%
58%
43%
45%
45%
27%
57%
24%
42%
85%

Retention
32

7
131
16
13
11
18
15

22
17
11
39
19
21
54

15
33
19
26
35
34
21

30
13
24

27
18
16
11

Retention Rate
78%
70%
88%
64%

100%
44%
100%
60%
50%
75%
88%
63%
61%
67%
58%
75%
7%
73%
71%
62%
70%
62%
88%
83%
84%
75%
86%
65%
83%
60%
7%
55%
67%
85%
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HIST

MART

MATH

OCEN
PLSC

PSYC

RADT
Fall 2011 ANTH
CHEM
CIs
COMM
CRER
ECE.
ECON
ENGL
ENGR
HIST

MART

MATH

106
201
389
418
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
100
210
310
100
200
680CA
126
410
119
130
401
201
102
100
240
104
201
389
418
110
111
112
120

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

World History I

United States History |
Multimedia Careers

History of Animation
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra i
Elem Probability & Statistics
Oceanography

American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
CTImaging

Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Chem For Health Sciences
Open Computer Lab |
Interpersonal Communication
College Success

Child Development
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Engineering Dynamics
World History |

U.S. History through 1877
Multimedia Careers

History of Animation
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
48

35
29
33
48
47
43
85
34
35
55
29
36
43
34
32

6
30
27
36
26
10
33
31
22
12
44
77
20
21
32
14
25
56

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
26

18
22
20
20
25
20
36
17
23
29
20
16
27
16
16

1
15
12
19
19

5
15
14
16

8
21
49
13
14

8

5
12
26

Success Rate
54%
51%
76%
61%
42%
53%
47%
42%
50%
66%
53%
69%
44%
63%
47%
50%
17%
50%
44%
53%
73%
50%
45%
45%
73%
67%
48%
64%
65%
67%
25%
36%
48%
46%

Retention
31

24
27
28
32
31
32
60
26
27
43
27
29
34
25
25

3
22
21
28
21
10
24
18
17

8
34
61
18
21
24

9
17
36

Retention Rate
65%
69%
93%
85%
67%
66%
74%
71%
76%
7%
78%
93%
81%
79%
74%
78%
50%
73%
78%
78%
81%

100%
73%
58%
7%
67%
7%
79%
90%

100%
75%
64%
68%
64%
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OCEN
PLSC

PSYC

RADT
Fall 2012 ANTH

ASTR

CHEM
CIS
COMM
CRER
ECE.
ECON
ENGL
ENGR
HIST

LCTR
MART

MATH

122
123
200
818
100
210
310
100
200
680CA
110
125
126
200
100
101
410
118
110
401
201
102
100
240
104
201
100
389
418
110
111
112
120
122

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il

Elem Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
CT Imaging

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Ethnographic Film
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
Public Speaking

College Success

Child Development
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Engineering Dynamics
World History |

U.S. History through 1877
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Multimedia Careers

History of Animation
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
19

21
33
18
22
43
41
28
27

1
33
31
18
22
31
29
45
24
25
16
27
29
23
17
55
92
29
27
31
59
26
34
73
44

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
9

12
11

7
12
19
33
14

21
23
12
11
17
19
30
15
17

20

11
33
50
24
19
21
21

20
35
25

Success Rate
47%
57%
33%
39%
55%
44%
80%
50%
33%

100%
64%
74%
67%
50%
55%
66%
67%
63%
68%
50%
74%
31%
39%
65%
60%
54%
83%
70%
68%
36%
27%
59%
48%
57%

Retention
12

14
21
18
17
34
39
26
18

1
24
29
15
15
25
22
36
20
21
13
25
16
12
12
46
71
27
23
28
41
16
26
53
32

Retention Rate
63%
67%
64%

100%
7%
79%
95%
93%
67%

100%
73%
94%
83%
68%
81%
76%
80%
83%
84%
81%
93%
55%
52%
71%
84%
7%
93%
85%
90%
69%
62%
76%
73%
73%
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METE
OCEN
PLSC

PSYC

SOCI
Fall 2013 ANTH

ASTR
BUS.

CBOT
CHEM
CIs

CRER

ECE.
ECON
ENGL

ENGR
HIST

LCTR
MART

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

123
200
818
100
100
210
310
100
200
100
110
125
126
101
100

335
475
410
118
110
401
201
102
100
110
829
849
240
104
202
100
389
418

Intermediate Algebra i

Elem Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Elementary Meteorology
Oceanography

American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Astronomy Laboratory
Contemporary Am Business
Contemporary American Bus.
Theories/Practices Global Bus
Using Outlook

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Honors Collog. CRER: Trans t
College Success

Child Development
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Reading, Writing, and Rhetori
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori
Engineering Dynamics

World History |

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Multimedia Careers

History of Animation

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
39

48
46
24
33
43
36
29
33
38
34
36
30
34
25
19
16
15
30
28
22
13
25
29
27
29
104
160

48
47
34
28
26

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
30

17
36

9
19
30
19
13
20
24
22
24
20
23
15

9

6
10
20
14
14

5
12
11
12
22
36
98

8
23
31
32
18
19

Success Rate
7%
35%
78%
38%
58%
70%
53%
45%
61%
63%
65%
67%
67%
68%
60%
47%
38%
67%
67%
50%
64%
38%
48%
38%
44%
76%
35%
61%
89%
48%
66%
94%
64%
73%

Retention
35

20
42
18
21
37
26
24
29
30
30
33
28
29
25
15
13
12
21
20
17
5
18
14
19
23
81
133

33
35
34
26
25

Retention Rate
90%
42%
91%
75%
64%
86%
2%
83%
88%
79%
88%
92%
93%
85%

100%
79%
81%
80%
70%
71%
7%
38%
2%
48%
70%
79%
78%
83%
89%
69%
74%

100%
93%
96%
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MATH

OCEN
PHIL
PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Spring ANTH
2010 BIOL

BUS.

CBOT
CIS

ECON
ENGR

MART
MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

110
111
112
120
122
123
200
818
100
100
210
310
100
200
100
126
110
110
115
415
119
251
253
287
102
230
260
370
110
111
112
120
122
123

Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elem Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Principles Of Biology
Business Arithmetic
Business Mathematics

Beg. Computer Keyboarding
Open Computer Lab |

Open Computer Lab I: C++
Open ComP. Lab II: C++
Open ComP. Lab II: Java
Principles of Micro Economics
Statics

Circuits And Devices
Cascading Style Sheets
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra I
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra i

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
56

24
32
72
35
31
55
34
34
38
41
44
39
25
42
36

7
17
25
24
19
15

35
12
12
31
42
32
31
74
18
11

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
21

11
17
37
18
22
28
31
24
21
23
28
23
14
23
17

5
15
13
16

6

19

21
15
15
17
38
11

Success Rate
38%
46%
53%
51%
51%
71%
51%
91%
71%
55%
56%
64%
59%
56%
55%
47%
71%
88%
52%
67%
32%
40%

71%
54%
58%
17%
68%
36%
47%
55%
51%
61%
45%

Retention
41

14
22
49
21
28
35
33
27
28
24
36
30
19
31
28

6
15
21
16
10
12

23

29
17
20
20
56
14

Retention Rate
73%
58%
69%
68%
60%
90%
64%
97%
79%
74%
59%
82%
7%
76%
74%
78%
86%
88%
84%
67%
53%
80%

71%
66%
67%
25%
94%
40%
63%
65%
76%
78%
73%
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OCEN
PLSC

PSYC

Spring ANTH
2011 cIs

ECE.

ECON
ENGL
ENGR

HIST

MART
MATH

METE
OCEN
PLSC
PSYC

Spring ANTH
2012 cIs

200
880CA
100
210
310
100
200
126
119
251
201
102
100
230
260
104
202
370
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
818
100
100
310
100
200
126
119

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Open Computer Lab |

Open Computer Lab I: C++
Child Development
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Statics

Circuits And Devices

World History |

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Cascading Style Sheets
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra i

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Meteorology -Weather Proces
Oceanography

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Open Computer Lab

Open Computer Lab |

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
50

14
36
48
40
39
39
40
26
25
28
30
22
15
21
53
38
25
61
18
19
59
25
24
58
24
24
31
40
34
36
18
24
30

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
28

7
14
31
35
23
26
24
12
18
18
12

6

8
15
28
23
15
33
11

7
30
10
15
28
18
14
21
26
17
20
13

6

4

Success Rate
56%
50%
39%
65%
88%
59%
67%
60%
46%
2%
64%
40%
27%
53%
71%
53%
61%
60%
54%
61%
37%
51%
40%
63%
48%
75%
58%
68%
65%
50%
56%
2%
25%
13%

Retention
39

13
30
42
38
32
32
29
14
19
24
14
10

9
15
37
27
22
37
13
11
44
13
20
38
23
20
28
35
24
29
16
11
12

Retention Rate
78%
93%
83%
88%
95%
82%
82%
73%
54%
76%
86%
47%
45%
60%
71%
70%
71%
88%
61%
72%
58%
75%
52%
83%
66%
96%
83%
90%
88%
71%
81%
89%
46%
40%
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ECE.

ECON
ENGL
ENGR

HIST

LCTR
MART
MATH

METE
OCEN
PLSC

PSYC
Spring ANTH
2013

ASTR

BIOL

CHEM

CIs
COMM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

251
201
102
100
230
260
106
202
100
370
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
818
100
100
130
310
100
200
110
125
126
200
100
101
310
410
251
110

Open Computer Lab I: C++
Child Development
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Statics

Circuits And Devices

World History I

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Cascading Style Sheets
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra i

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Meteorology -Weather Proces
Oceanography

Intro International Relations
Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Ethnographic Film
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Nutrition

Chem For Health Sciences
Open Computer Lab I: C++
Public Speaking

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
24

58
31
25
21
27
56
57
43
13
94
29
16
102
26
14
63
60
32
38
27
73
32
34
38
41
47
20
26
28
41
18
13
22

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
20

29
12
19
13
17
36
39
32

2
47
16
10
55
14
11
31
48
12
22
15
50

9
19
29
31
33
12
12
20
27
12

9
14

Success Rate
83%
50%
39%
76%
62%
63%
64%
68%
74%
15%
50%
55%
63%
54%
54%
79%
49%
80%
38%
58%
56%
68%
28%
56%
76%
76%
70%
60%
46%
71%
66%
67%
69%
64%

Retention
20

41
19
19
15
23
44
50
43
10
65
23
12
72
22
12
51
57
23
32
21
64
18
24
34
39
39
16
18
26
32
14
12
16

Retention Rate
83%
71%
61%
76%
71%
85%
79%
88%

100%
7%
69%
79%
75%
71%
85%
86%
81%
95%
2%
84%
78%
88%
56%
71%
89%
95%
83%
80%
69%
93%
78%
78%
92%
73%
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ECE.

ECON

ENGL

ENGR

HIST

LCTR

MART
MATH

METE
OCEN
PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Spring ANTH
2014

ASTR

BIOL
BUS.

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

201

102
100
829
849
230
260
106
202
100
370
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
818
100
100
210
310
100
200
100
110
125
126
100
101
310
100

Child Development

Child Development - HONOR!
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Reading, Writing, and Rhetori
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori
Statics

Circuits And Devices

World History I

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Cascading Style Sheets
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra i

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Meteorology -Weather Proces
Oceanography

American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Nutrition

Contemporary American Bus.

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
46

1
29
25

114
151
21
39
55
45
39
15
82
26
23
112
45
32
68
11
28
38
45
52
33
35
30
31
49
23
41
31
27
36

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
25

1

12
51
85
11
22
31
33
34

9
30
13
11
60
23
21
30

8
17
25
22
41
18
19
18
18
24
20
31
17
14
14

Success Rate
54%
100%
28%
48%
45%
56%
52%
56%
56%
73%
87%
60%
37%
50%
48%
54%
51%
66%
44%
73%
61%
66%
49%
79%
55%
54%
60%
58%
49%
87%
76%
55%
52%
39%

Retention
34

1
14
19
85

117
12
28
38
36
35
10
49
19
16
78
28
25
44
11
23
32
32
47
27
24
22
30
41
22
35
23
20
24

Retention Rate
74%
100%
48%
76%
75%
7%
57%
2%
69%
80%
90%
67%
60%
73%
70%
70%
62%
78%
65%
100%
82%
84%
71%
90%
82%
69%
73%
97%
84%
96%
85%
74%
74%
67%
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CIs
COMM
CRER
DRAM
ECE.
ECON
ENGL

ENGR

ENVS
FITN

GEOG

HIST

KINE

LCTR
MATH

OCEN
PHIL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

180
230
118
150
300
150
201
102
100
110
829
849
230
260
115
304.1
304.2
100
106
201
202
251
308
100
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
818
100
100

Marketing

International Marketing

Intro. to Computer Science
Intercultural Communication
Introduction to Scholarships
ScriptAnalysis

Child Development
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Reading, Writing, and Rhetori
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori
Statics

Circuits and Devices
Environmental Science
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Physical Geography

World History Il

U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Personal Trainer: HA. & E.P.
Intro Fitness Related Injuries
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
29

17
35
37
32
11
33
39
45
56
74

134
22
45
18
73

7
43
49
64
47
16
16
37
86
29
40

105
22
21
70

7
46
37

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
16

3
20
32
17

6
20
10
25
34
37
88
17
30
12
51

3
31
28
38
37
13
11
32
41

9
21
57
12
15
45

5
33
21

Success Rate
55%
18%
57%
86%
53%
55%
61%
26%
56%
61%
50%
66%
7%
67%
67%
70%
43%
72%
57%
59%
79%
81%
69%
86%
48%
31%
53%
54%
55%
71%
64%
71%
72%
57%

Retention
19

10
24
35
20
10
24
13
32
41
62
113
18
34
15
64
4
38
35
49
39
14
13
37
60
17
33
71
17
19
52
6
41
31

Retention Rate
66%
59%
69%
95%
63%
91%
73%
33%
71%
73%
84%
84%
82%
76%
83%
88%
57%
88%
71%
7%
83%
88%
81%

100%
70%
59%
83%
68%
7%
90%
74%
86%
89%
84%
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PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Summer BIOL
2009 cIS

MATH

PLSC
PSYC

Summer MATH
2010

PLSC

PSYC

Summer  ANTH
2011 MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

170
210
310
100
200
100
260
119
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
130
100
200
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
210
310
100
200
126
110
111
112
120

Intro. to Comparative Politics
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Human Physiology

Open Computer Lab
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elem Probability & Statistics
International Relations
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra i
Elem Probability & Statistics
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
33

45
53
63
24
62
54
19
67
17
16
77
18
16
64
36
45
38
58
28
19
94
17
19
51
41
31
52
48
21
47
15
25
54

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
19

33
47
33
14
39
40
10
30
10

8
27

8
11
41
29
27
24
23
16
10
46

9
10
28
16
27
26
27
12
22

5
10
26

Success Rate
58%
73%
89%
52%
58%
63%
74%
53%
45%
59%
50%
35%
44%
69%
64%
81%
60%
63%
40%
57%
53%
49%
53%
53%
55%
39%
87%
50%
56%
57%
47%
33%
40%
48%

Retention
27

38
51
43
19
48
42
17
49
13
14
54
14
14
55
31
37
29
42
20
13
71
12
12
42
29
29
41
33
16
43
13
17
43

Retention Rate
82%
84%
96%
68%
79%
7%
78%
89%
73%
76%
88%
70%
78%
88%
86%
86%
82%
76%
2%
71%
68%
76%
71%
63%
82%
71%
94%
79%
69%
76%
91%
87%
68%
80%
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OCEN
PLSC

PSYC

Summer  ANTH
2012
BIOL
Cis
ECON
MATH

OCEN
PLSC

PSYC

Summer ANTH
2013

ASTR
BIOL
CIS
ECON
ENGL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

122
123
200
100
210
310
100
200
125
126
130
119
102
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
100
210
310
100
200
110
125
126
100
130
118
102
100
110

Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elem Probability & Statistics
Oceanography

American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Human Biology

Open Computer Lab |

Principles of Micro Economics

Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elem Probability & Statistics
Oceanography

American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Human Biology

Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm

Principles of Micro Economics

Reading and Composition
Compos,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
12

18
48
36
41
33
27
29
35
28
36
18
33
67
20
16
122
20
24
90
79
45
68
39
33
39
35
25
47
91
60
29
48
49

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
6

14
21
22
29
26
16
19
20
13
26

9
10
29
12

4
75
10
13
64
47
25
41
12
15
25
23
13
26
37
37

7
28
30

Success Rate
50%
78%
44%
61%
71%
79%
59%
66%
57%
46%
2%
50%
30%
43%
60%
25%
61%
50%
54%
71%
59%
56%
60%
31%
45%
64%
66%
52%
55%
41%
62%
24%
58%
61%

Retention
8

18
36
33
33
33
21
23
26
15
31
12
15
50
16

8
88
15
18
75
63
27
53
25
22
32
29
15
36
64
46
13
33
32

Retention Rate
67%
100%
75%
92%
80%
100%
78%
79%
74%
54%
86%
67%
45%
75%
80%
50%
72%
75%
75%
83%
80%
60%
78%
64%
67%
82%
83%
60%
7%
70%
7%
45%
69%
65%
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GEOG
HIST

MATH

OCEN
PHIL

PLSC
PSYC

SOCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

849
100
104
202
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
100
100
210
310
100
200
100

Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori
Physical Geography

World Civilizations |

US Hist. From 1877 to Presen
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra i

Elem Probability & Statistics
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Intro to Sociology-Honors
Introduction to Sociology

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
28

77
32
46
74
15
19
101
19
20
95
60
37
44
80
40
41
1
43

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
21

53
25
36
28

58

14
40
35
28
15
44
17
16

20

Success Rate
75%
69%
78%
78%
38%
40%
37%
57%
26%
70%
42%
58%
76%
34%
55%
43%
39%

100%
47%

Retention
24

58
25
39
44

9
10
69
10
16
65
53
33
29
61
25
28

1
31

Retention Rate
86%
75%
78%
85%
59%
60%
53%
68%
53%
80%
68%
88%
89%
66%
76%
63%
68%

100%
2%
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